
Behind on

Water/Sewer Bills?

209-468-1500

209-468-2202 (español)

www.sjchsa.org

 NO RESTRICTION

ELIGIBILITY

There is no date restriction for

when the overdue amount

occurred.
LIHWAP is a federally funded

program that offers a one-time

payment to help pay past due

water or wastewater bills.

Total household gross income is at
or below 60% of the State Median
Income (see table) or a household
member is a current recipient of
CalFresh or CalWORKs. 
You have a past due amount on your
water or wastewater (sewer) bill;
Renters: If your water and/or
wastewater bill is included in your
rental payment you may still qualify
for LIHWAP if you are past due on
rent. The application will require an
additional step: You must complete
an agreement with your landlord to
apply the benefit amount.

The Low Income Household Water Assistance Program

(LIHWAP) administered by the California Department

of Community Services and Development (CSD) helps

pay overdue residential water and sewer bills ​

Number of Persons
in Household

Monthly
Income

1 $2,564.73
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$3,353.87

$4,143.02

$4,932.17

$5,721.31

$6,510.46

$6,658.43

$6,806.39

$6,954.36

$7,102.32

For questions and Application Assistance:

San Joaquin County Department
of Aging and Community Services

333 E. Washington St.
Stockton, CA 95202

Monday through Friday
9 a.m. to 12 p.m. and 1 p.m. to 4 p.m.




















